PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

TEXACO 1Nc.
DRAWER 728

November 14, 1977 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

APPLICATION OF TEXACO}INC. FOR A
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT FOR
THE CENTRAL VACUUM UNIT
Case No. 6008
Order No. R-5530

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box

Santa Fe, New Mexico

ATTENTION:

Gentlemen:

2088

87501

MR. JOE D. RAMEY
SECRETARY-DIRECTOR

Texaco Inc. respectfully requests an amendment to the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission Order No. R-5530 and to Exhibit 'A' of said Order No.
R-5530 to allow the drilling of the following injection wells in the Central
Vacuun Unit at revised locations as indicated below:

WELL UNIT
NO. LETTER LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
Lo D Lot FNL & 1247' FWL 36 17-8 34-E
b1 c 60! FNL & 2552' FWL 36 17-8 34-E
Lo A 32' FNL & 1286!' FEL 36 17-S 34-E
L3 A 35t FNL & 127' FEL 36 17-8 34-E
Ll D 134 FNL & 1219' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
L5 C 121' FNL & 2475' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
58 A 1310' FNL & 132' FEL 36 17-8 34-E
59 E 1403' FNL & 1200' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
60 c 1310 FNL & 2535' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
71 G 2630' FNL & 2623' FEL 36 17-8 34-E
73 H 2630' FNL & 1k2!' FEL 36 17-8 34-E
h L 2561* FSL & 1180' FWL 31 17-S 35-E
81 L 1332' PSL & 1310' FWL 36 17-8 34-F
82 K 1330' FSL & 2528' FWL 36 17-8 34-E
8L I 1330' FSL & 151' FEL 36 17-8 3L-E
85 L 1336' FSL & 1201!' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
93 M 10" FSL & 1136' FWL 31 17-S 35-E
ol 0 50' FSL & 2549' FEL 31 17-8 35-E
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N.M,0.C.C. PAGE 2 NOVEMBER 14, 1977

WELL UNIT

NO. LETTER LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
99 E 1408 FNL & 1211' FWL 6 18-8 35-E

100 F 1372' FNL & 2544 FWL 6 18-85 35-E

101 G 1410' FNL & 1336' FEL 6 18-8 35-E

Tt is necessary to revise these locations to avoid interference with
pipelines, roads, fences, electrical lines and other surface obstructions. A
plat- indicating the nature of the obstructions is attached for each of the wells.
Moving the locations of these wells will not result in the loss of any reserves
or interfere with any correlative rights.

This request supercedes our amendment request of October 31, 1977 con-
cerning Wells No. 40, 41, L2, 43, 60, 81, 85, 99, 100 and 101.

Yours very truly,

Y.

/CZ'V. Gannon

District Superintendent

WRH:1las
Attachments

NMOCC - Hobbs, N.M,
BLE

MAS,JR. (MST)
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DRAWER' 728\ (.

December 9, 1977 HOBBS, NEW-MEXICO 88240 ' -
e
SL/ . v
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission N ,1% -7&;5 1} )
P.0. Box 1980 1’ v
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 VoY sf
: lf" v
Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 5 b
RE: Application of Texaco Inc.
For A Pressure Maintenance
Project For The Central
Vacuum Unit - Case No. 6008
Order No. R-5530 -
Gentlemen:

Attached is a plat of the Central Vacuum Unit showing
the revised location for well numbers 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45,
58, 59, 60, 71, 73, T4, 81, 82, 84, 85, 93, 94, 99, 100, and
101 as you requested.

The waiver of protest for unorthodox locations on
well numbers 40 and 81 have been submitted to offset operators
for their approval. We anticipate that these waivers will be
forthcoming. You will be furnished a copy when they are
obtained.

{3, V. GANNON

District Superintendent
WRH/k1r
Enclosure

File

R Working to keep
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NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION(T R “"Form €402

S -
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAAT Superscdes Cl28
I i i
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Secuon".! ) r W 1 S 1Q77 i
Operator Lease {) - I;ngl l\llo. o
Texaco Inc, Central Vacuup Unit ..~ "~ 4g” !
Unit Lettet Section Township Range County =~ 7 dhan xR .
o . i
D 36 T-17-S R-34-E Lea, -
Actual Footage Location of Well:
42 ! feet from the NOY'th line and 12L|»L feet from the West line See 26
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formatfon Grayburg Pool Vacuum Gl"ayburg— Dedicated Acreage: -
Loob! San Andres San Andres 4o Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

9. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[1Yes [1No If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

vz i

e Z —

= CERTIFICATI
d j g7 A Lo ERTIFICATION

0

| hereby certify thot the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the

i
|
I
“Tr R ,
Sz | K3 | best of my knowledge and belief.
| |
)

O, £

Lo A o | ' ' Nane
’ B, L. Eiland

|
I
|
I
|
I
!
|
|
I
I
!
|
I
I
!
)
|
I
I
!
|
|

l Position

Division Surveyor

Company

Texaco Inc.,

Date

10-31-77

! hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

O"‘]_8""—"L .

/nd& r Land ourg{ /
\_{ -1 CQ’?’LQ

. L Kiland

|
|
| :
| Registered Professional Engtineer
|
|
]

: | et/ Maciersz? ﬂxyx;‘
e et

330 860 ‘90 1320 1680 1980, 231¢ 2640 2000 1800 1000 500 0 L”386

Ceruﬂcote No,

"

-y




NEW M

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

*
nces must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form:G=102
Superscg‘des C-128
Eiiecth{ve 1-1-65

A

i

All dista e
‘| Operator Lease v ’)\J 1 L\ Wlf I’Jo : i
. ! i
Texaco Inc, Central Vacuuym Unit Ny o
Unit Letter Section Township Range County - .. ..
: \J\H‘JL.;;.HE'\.. [0/ 1T
C 36 T-17-S R-34-% Lea - 7~ "7 ,
Actual Footage Location of Well: M -
60 feet from the NoOYth line nd 2HHD feet from the Weat line Qe 2R
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formatton Grayburg Pool Vacuum Grayburg- Dedicated Acreage:
Loo1! San Andres San Andres JiTe) Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more -than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization,

[] Yes [ ] No

 If answer is
this form if necessary.)

If answer is

‘““yes)’ type of consolidation

force-pooling. etc?

““no}’ list the owners ard tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the
forced-poolmg, or otherwise) or until
sion,

ell unti] al] interests have been consolidate

non-standard unit, eliminating such interests,

£ £

d (by communitization, unitization,
has been approved by the Commis-

N
AY
N~

/.
y

£/

SE52 A

5

72
|
I
I
|

o
|
|
|

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the information con-
_tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

__._._.__...._I_.—_ — m— —]

B g

B. .. Filand

Position

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc,

Date

10-31-77

LEGEND

Hlectric Power

Huried Pipeling

| heraby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Date Surveyed

10-18-77

I DN

Registered Professional Engineer

0.7 544

Crosz/) Yorsni?? 44W7‘

e e e

330 660 90 1320 1650 1080, 2310 26

40 2000

1800

Certificate: No.

4386

-




NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION'PLAT - riﬁgj'fli‘icf.f;’sza
i !
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Sec'ﬂon. T R i
Operator Lease ' i Y - -Well No.
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit ‘~J/1x11gfi24 «
Unit Letter Section Township Range County, ~ T L amm s pj
A 36 T-17-8 R-34-E T S
Actual Footage Location of Well: . R
32 teet from the NOrth line and 1286 - feet from the East line Sec * 36
Ground Legvel Elev; Producing Formation Pool vatuum urayourg Dedicated Acreage:
3993! Grayburg San Andres San Andres I Acros

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[]Yes []No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.) ; .

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interedts have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, ¢liminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

——_Sion P E ' P /7

e T RN BT

R & T R TSy

2 - L
3, Z r2) r
t FEMRC /5'5’67—147_‘_ CERTIFICATION
I |
| AN
'R_ i - | hereby certify that the information con-
l Qr tained herein is true and complete to the
{ 0‘52 | 2 best of my knowledge ond belief.
' L Ao LD
| AV 2 (o Yy 47
Name

B. L., Eiland

Position

Divigion Surveyor
Company

Texaco Inc.
Date

Chid B S

| _hereby certify thot the well location

shown on this plat was plotted from field

LEGEND
P = Buried Pkpelines

under my supervision, and that the same

is true ond correct to the best of my

! |
! |

| |
! |
| ! 10-31-77
—— ®—
| .

]

!

|

l

|

i
l notes of actual surveys made by me or
i
|
|

knowledge ond belief.

————— — +— — e em—m emewe S ate e— — —— — —— —— —— —T e St w—— — — —
I |
{ ‘ Date Surveyed
' | 10-18-77
| i Regtstered Professional Engineet
i and/grd.and Syrveyor
i ! e
' ' ! . ?
| ot/ [ayitrz - B. L. Eilan
> o g 3 ... i S B ! Certificate No.

e ——————— =
0 33

[+] 660 90 1320 1650 1980, 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 8CO 0 4386




NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION'PLAT

I

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Secdon.

Form C-~102
. Supersedes C-128
Eftébl*‘uve 1-1-65

Operator f.ease f ARSI I eld No.
P lg 19 !

Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit 43
Unit Letter Section Township Range Counly : S s E]?

A 36 T-17-S R-34-F L‘e‘a‘ SR L P YT
Actual Footage Location of Well: N

35 feet from the NOTrth line and 127 feet from the  Fa st line Sec ., '%6
Ground L.gvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vacuum Grayburg Dedicated Acreage:

3991 Grayburg-San Andres San Andres Lo Actes

[ Yes

If answer is ‘“‘no
this form if necessary.)

sion.

] No

If answer is

“yes

7’ type of consolidation

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

?? list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

"

N
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interegt

6, has been approved by the Commis-

d

4

= 2 4Rt

g

yed

ywid

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
[
- —— __..__'___
I
|
l

I
I
!
I

‘j:;'

4

|  LEGEND

1 P = Buried P
| E Electric
State Hi

Il

Lpelines

Power Line
thway No. 8

R

be e e

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

_f ({:;4200<2'

B. L. Filandg

Position

Division Surveyor

Company
‘Texaco Inc.

Date

10-31-77

| hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thaot the some
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Date Surveyed -

10-18-77

Registered Professlonal Enginecer

/e

. BElland

° 330

660

T

wo 1

320 1680 980, 231C

—_—

2640

2000

1800

1000

Certificate No.

4386

Ty

§



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ... ..

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIC/}lTION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries ol‘j the Section, | ,

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128

? Effective 1-1-65

] ».w/lc;TQ//

.| Operator Lease . ¢ Weil No.
Texaco Inc, Central Vaclum Init: e . | UU
Unit Letter Section Township Range County_ R 'ﬁ'g";’” T ? =
D 31 T-17-S R-35-E Leat- - L
Actual Footage l.ocation of Well: )
]3’4‘ feet from the North line and 12 19 feet from the West ne SeC, 31

Ground Level Elev:

3994t

Producing Formation Pool

Grayburg-San Andres

Dedicated Acreage:

Lo

Vacuum Grayburg-
San Andres

Acres

1.

2.

Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

. i more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[} Yes [ No

If answer is list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necxlysary.)

No allowable wil} be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

If answer is

“‘yes]’ type of consolidation

X9 19

forced-pooling, of otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis- A

X ,
S10n. i d
2 — A

i 47 =L ¢ y i

—_— i CERTIFICATION

15t

LEGEND
Buried iPipeline
Electric Lines

ly

| hereby certify that the information con-

il

tained herein is true ond complete to the

i

= g

SO

best of my knowledge and belief.

Fo 2.

8

B. L. Eiland

Position

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc.

Date

11-10-77

I
I
I
I
|
|
|
]
l
l
!
I
IllllllllllllllllllllILllllllIlll]llllmlll[

Sttt Highwmay NG,

-

)

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plot was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and that the same

is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

RRANKENNANNCRONUERER

W
[
I
I
I
[
[

Date Surveyed
12777

Reaqistered Professionél Engineer

rmg’?or Land Surveyor
_ é P L‘,L.._ C{_//?(_.:rz

B L. 'Eiland

|
|
l
|
[
I

[RERRUNEEREDRORANNBD Y

| Lt/ Msnitrr Lior Y

330 660 ‘90

— TUUNUEUT

T T Certificate. No.

4386

1820 1650 1980, 231C 2640 2000 - 1500

1000 50Q [\]

I ——




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ) e FOrm C-102

i
|
j “Su des C-128
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT , Etfoctive 14-65 !
4
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Seciion‘ - Wi 1 R T e }
Operator Lease L == T W No. '
. L R ) !
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuuym Unit. . = = | U5 . {
Unit L.etter Section Township Range County ) “:x [ i’,-“ , - el E
L . o, I ¢
¢ 31 T-17-5 R-35-F Lea, - ' !
Actual Footage Location of Well: . ) :
121 feet from the NOTth line and 2“75 feet from the West Itne  Sec, ’%1
Ground Legvel Elev, Producing Formation Pool  Vacuum Gray‘burg Dedicated Acreage:
3977! Grayburg San Andres San Andres LO  Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). :

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli- :
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ctc?

(] Yes []No If answer is “‘yes]” type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.) ;

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. Pl B —— Phillips Gasoline Plant
il T
57//; 7 E T £ 3 CERTIFICATION
A ! E
amp —S { 3
™ ] E | hereby certify thot the information con-
‘ = tained herein is true and complete to the
] b
] #2 T i E best of my knowledge and belief. :
| ° | 3 F ¥ . |
I ,-L l 4 \?i (Z)./L /(MZC(/}O( ; : 3
e 4_40/;__) _______i________j Name |
) B =| B. L. Filand
! |3 | Position §
b . .. i
_ pe
P = Bul"le Plpelll’le : = Division Surveyor l
E = ERlect Line | g | Company |
T = Telephone Line | E|_Texaco Inc. A
[ | Date
| 3
| ' 5| 11-10-77
. =
: j//nnmtnm:
= |
| a i I hereby certify thot the well location
{ § ' shown on this plat was plotted from field
| = I notes of actual surveys made by me or
I | vnder my supervision, and that the same
‘ | is true ond correct to the best of my
B | | knowledge and belief.
_____ —— +. — e ——— — - 'Imml"l“lﬂiﬂulﬁ:— —_——————— —
| | -
[ i Date Surveyed
l | 11-7-77
i a Reglstered Professtonal Engineer
I a nnu,/e.. Lund Su veyor “
/
| 3 N A, c;\/ e kd
| ot/ Yo Uit 5. L. £iTana
M m m PRI e Sz ore.s ‘ Cenlﬂ ~ate No.
330 €80 ‘00 1320 1650 1980, 230 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 L‘jBG




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISST&N I ] Form C-102

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the SeIc\ion

==~ --Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

) 'V', i(_' 18, ﬁell No.

Operator Lease
| Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum %nlt e _.58
Unit Letter Section Township Range County . ‘.- .'_i oo ,‘ - B
A 36 T-17-9 R-34-F Lea o v
"Actual Footage Location of Well:
1310 feet from the No rth lineand ] 32 feet from the A St line _Sec o ’%6
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation pool  Vacuum Grayburg_ Dedicated Acreage:
3999 Grayburg San Andres San Andres Lo Acres

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

sion.

] No

N

interest and royalty).

If answer is “‘yes]’

type of consolidation

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

] Yes

1. Outline the acbreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

\

o0, list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidpt
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interepft

cd (by communitization, unitization,
5, has been approved by the Commis-

[
I

E =

l
LEGEND
Electric Line

ARRRAREAREARRASARADRRRE A RAEARAD A AARARAREE

—— —— —— - — = = ——

w3018/

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

£ 7 E4.Q

Name

B. L. Filand

Position

Division Survevor

Company
Texaco Inc,

Date

11-10-77

Hnllﬁllllllllllulllllllllllﬂ_lll!lllﬂﬂllnllﬂﬂHll
|
|
l
|
l
l
._*_

[
I
I
i
t
l
]
|
|
I
|
I
I
|

K

o]
»
w
o

90 1320

1650

1980, 231C 2640

2000

|
I
|
|
!
!
)
|
|
l
|
[
!
|
| e ——— -
[
I
l
|
!
I

1500 1000

-

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true ond correct to the best of.my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed P

11-7-77

Reglstered Drofesslonul Enqineet

(md Survey
yore e

II. Biiand

Certificate No.

4386

[




NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION §brm C-102 1§
des C-128 :
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Etfoctive 14285 E
\ a y
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. "
Operator Lease ' Well No.
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit . 4 -|46%7 : -
Unit Letter Section Township Range County | ; N L I ,
. : ! : P |
1D 31 T-17-S R-35-E Lea . - [ T
Actual Footage Location of Well: e 100 G,
1&03 feet from the NOT'th line ana 1200 feet from the WEST S me Sec, 31
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vacuu_m Grayburg_ Dedicated Acreage:
20771 Grayburg San Andres San Andres Lo Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,
2. H more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).
L
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
[C] Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation
If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolldated (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.
t = CERTIFICATION
Y LEGEND = &
= — = ,
P Ptpélil:le . E | hereby certify that the information con-
E = Eleckric Line g .
¢ . - tained herein is true ond complete to the
| E best of my knowledge and belief.
. -
I 3 /Gg ;/ éijjzgaeé:>
I : rd * y4 2
————————-—-l————-——-——:.-' Name
=| B, I,. Eiland
| E Position
l : =| Division Surveyor
: E Company
=| Texaco Inc, -
No I E oo =
= | 3 |
y . 3 11-10-77
0 . . 3
Ac 1 %‘llllnﬂmﬂmmﬁmnmmnmﬁ: '
1 H !
« i | heraby certify that the well location
I | shown on this plot wos plotted from field
| I notes of actual surveys made by me or
l | under my supervision, and that the same
l | is true ond correct to the best of my
| | knowledge and belief.

_______ 1_..____..—_._ lllll-llllllllmllll-g- —_—— e — - x
] | .
| i Date Surveyed ;

-
| H 11-7-77 -
{ ] Registered Professional Engineer
i E and/or L.and S\.rvey r
| i 66 e
3
| 52"/77‘4/%’/ /./4- 2120277 (/ it & nildna
AR RS AR RN Cer'j{lcate ND.
rmemy S ]
o 330 660 ‘?0 1320 1650 1980, 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 u386




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

[

. - ~Foym C-102
Supersedes’C-128
Effective 1-1-65

:
{ .-
: BB |

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. .
Operator Lease {J 3 ¥ well Nd./
"

Texaco_ JInc. Central Vacuum Unik. e B0

Unit Letter Section Township Range County R e e
o ) Cowdil

C 31 T-17-S R-35-E Lea, S
Actual Footage Location of Well: :

1 '—310 feet from the NOI‘tl’L line and 2‘3?5 feet from the ]A'[est Iine ‘Sec., el
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vacuum Grayburg Dedicated Acreage:

3979! Grayburg-San Andres San Andres Lo Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[J Yes [_] No

If answer is ¢

‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated {(by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

(o]

NOTE: Location moved
West to kepp it in
Unit Letter "C".
Section 31) is a short
Section. |

______ _-illlllllllullllulll

HIHHIHHIIHIBIIIE

] 330

660

Q0 1320 1650 1980. 231C

‘ .
f/?f‘/?i/ Yorzennrr Lonrd

2640

'y

L

|

|

I
S

l

l

| v

I

I
nnnénnnnmunnnnmnnm

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-
toined herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

gg? ;?: éiiZéLVWEJ

B. L. Eiland

Position

Division Surveyor

Company

Texaco Inc.

Date

[O0-3/- 77

| hereby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plot was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the some
is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

10-13-77

Registered Professional Engineer

and/gz, L ard Survey:)j ‘ _

0.7 bt

B. 1L, Efland

2000 1500

1000

Certificate No.

4386
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NEW MEXICO OlLL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distences must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

. R
s 4

Form C-102 *
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

47 ”\%ﬂ ‘?

Operator Lease ‘\v { well No. Ty ”
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit T et
Unit Letter Section Township Range County . o ~ g RS
G 36 T-17-9 R-34-E Tea - . = oo
Actual Footage Location of Well:
2630 feet from the NOI‘th line and 2623 feet from the East line S‘eC P) 36

Ground Legvel Elev:

4003

Producing Formation

Grayburg-San Andres

Pool Vacuum Grayburg-
San Andres

Dedicated Acreage:

40

Acres

1. Outline the ac.reage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitjzation, force-pooling. etc?

[(] Yes [] No

If answer is ‘“‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

LEGEND
Buried Pipeline
I

.-

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

VR R/ e,

Name

B. L. Filand

Position

.

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc.

Date

11-10-77

Ze23” .

| hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is truve ond correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

11-7-77

Registered. Professtonal Engineer
and/or Land Surveyor.

B A fhrd

~ AR R R A R AN AN AR AR AN R AR R AN AN AAA R AR SRR AR ARNARENARARREAARGNRAAROR

MEEHDB
1 1
90 1820 1880 1980, 2310

330 660

2640

K%myka/ Voririnzz Cbrrd

2000

1500 1000 500Q 0

Certificats Nu.
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

i "‘-\

Form C 102
__Supersédes C-128
”“Eﬂecuve 1-1-65

Operator Lease . - Well No, ‘,
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit < 73
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 5: """ : T
H 356 T~-17-S R-34-F Les,
Actual Footage Location of Well;
2630 feet from the NOTth line and ]“‘2 feet trom the  Fast une _Sec. ’%6
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vg Ccuum G—raybu_rg- Dedicated Acreage:
30851 Grayburg San Andres San Andres Lo Actes

[] Yes

If answer

sion.

this form if necessary.)

If answer is “‘yes]

[] No -

* type of consolidation

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pcoling. etc?

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). »

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

ke
I

LE;GEND

Electric Line
Fence

wp AN A RN R AR R A A AR AR A AR AR AR R A AR AR AR R AR R R E AR ANRA RN AR BARRORRRAANAS

P

i

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge ond belief.

Q .

0. o Ehr

Name

B,

L. Filand

Position
Division

Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc,

]

Date

.1-10-77

I hereby certify that the well location

shown on this plot was plotted from field

| ° notes of octual surveys mode by me or
-~ O o
+* | = under my supervision, and that the same
) o is true and correct to the best of my
I a3 knowledge and belief.
S T R —_ =
H N 81
| | o luj
| | ay Date Surveyed
| | 8 11-7-
| | @ Registered Frofessional Engineer
I ' + and/or -and Surveyor
P “
! s %, £l
| Lg\\B. 511 d.l'hl
‘ \ ertilxcqte No.
[ 330 660 90 1320 16850 19RO, 231C 2640 2000 1800 1000 80Q 0 \ 386

. .
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Fﬂecuve l-l -65

1o A9T

Operator Lease . -Well No.”
Texaco Inc, ‘ Central Vacuum Unit.: - .. . e 7w
Unit Letter Section Township Range County ’ l;'
L 31 T-17-S R-35-E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:
2 56—1 feet from e S0OUth line and 1180 feet from the e gt une Sec, 1
Ground Lgvel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Vacuum Grayburg_ Dedicated Acreage:
3982 Grayvburg San Andres San Andres 40 Acres

interest and royalty).

] Yes

If answer is ¢

] No

If answer is

CGYeS

7 type of

consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

‘no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

F

Y

il

LEGEND

Buriled Pipeline
Electric Line

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

B. L. ®Biland

Position

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc.

L L L L L L L LR R kL

Date

11-10-77

7

b i e e

€

ii

URRFRAPARREANAERNRAR

660

90 1320 1680

1980, 2310

2640

2000

1500

| heraby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
Is trve and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed:

11-7-77

Registered Professional Englneer .

/@- Land Surve{or

iland

Certiflicate No.

4386




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM|§SION Form C-102
Supersedes C-128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT - e Efteotiee 14oss
All distances must be from thé outer boundaries of the Section. : o '-.'xl 1 j 3@77 .

Operator Lease ] ‘s ‘ ) ) Well No.

Texaco Inc, Central Vacuum Unit ___ | 81
Unit Letter Section Township Range County - B RN TR

L 36 T-17-8 R-34-E Lea ~ ~ ~
Actual Footage Location of Well: : .

1332 feet from the _South Uneand 1310 feet from the West lne Sec, 36
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vg cuum Gra,yb urg Dedicated Acreage:

3998 Grayburg-San Andres San Andres Lo Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[] Yes [] No If answer is ‘‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

] .
| : ~ best of my knowledge and belief.

Name 4

B. L. Eiland

l Position
Division Surveyor
Company
Texaco Inc.
Date
[0-3/- 77

&0

shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

i
| I
| !
| |
i |
| |
1 @ f

SO Ao, | ;
: I
| |
| |
l |

I
' |

Ry
Q\ ‘

!
%

‘I hereby certify that the well location -

Date Surveyed

10-18-77

Registered Professional Enqineer

md/Bmd Surveyor

B. L Ella d

wmER AR IR ARRARRADANEAR

Certificate No.

1320 1680 1980. 231C 2640 2000 1500 - 1000 . ~ 500 0 21‘386
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B

NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION N Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT et s ”

. _V, 1 - 79 hf{(ecﬂve 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Sectior&".'

Operator Lease TN T wellNow,
Texaca In Central Vacuum Unit o .82,
Unit Letter Section Township Range County o .
K 36 T-17-3 R-34-E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:
1333 feet from the  Soyth line and D528 feet from the VJoat line SC. 36
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation ’ Pool YVgCcuum Grayb urg- b Dedicated Acreaqes

3994 ! Grayburg San Andres San Andres Lo Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownershxp thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes [ ] No If answer is *‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commxs-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

tained herein is true and complete to the.

best of my knowledge and belief.

/Ggr E{% 1511%é4né;>

1
i
|
i ! hereby certify that the information con-
i
I
l

l Name

B. L. Eiland

I Position

Division Survevor

Company
Texaco Inc.

Date

11—10—77

{ hereby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
vnder my supervision, and thot the some
is true and correct to the best of my

g2 | knowledge and belief.

T e o P

\Tal’lk :Bat t e I‘y Date Surveyed
| 11-7-77.7 -

Registered Professional Engineer
and/or L.and Surveyor

RN

G % ol

LA AR AL AL LT L ALLLL YXTVENUEEEY -
e 5  mmr— o Certificate No,™

{ ;
380 860 ‘90 1320 1660 1980, 231C 2640 2000 . 1800 1000 800 0 2-‘38'5

l!ll'lllil'lﬁi

o
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NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT'

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
" Effective 1-1-65

i - ‘1‘/ 1 [.., 7g77

Qperator Lease o me . Well No.

Texaco Inc. Central Vacuun Unit = " | 84°
Unit Letter Section Township Range County T TN .

36 T-17-S R-34-F Les

Actual Footage Location of Wells

1333 feet from theSOUth line and 1571 feet from the _Fa st e Sec, 26
Ground L.evel Elev: Producing Formation Pool g uum Gra Yburg-— Dedicated Acreages

3985¢ Grayburg San Andres San Andres 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
[J Yes [ ] No If answer is ‘“‘yes]’ type of consolidation
If answer is “no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
p g 8 PP y
sion.
T
= I | 1, I CERTIFICATION
| i
E l i 0 "I hereby certify that the information con-
E I 1 tained herein is true and complete to the
E | ] lo) best of my knowledge and belief.
o = 2
: ' | W, A AL
E I l ? Name = v
IR W U S .
C | ' 'tCI:O B. L. FEiland
E I o Position
: | [ = Division Surveyor
E I ; 8 Company
=
= ' @ Texaco Inc.
o | I PR Y -
E ' 0 Date
E | , \ 11-10-77
5 1 7]
- O t \
: ' !
E LEG%ND | ! heraby certify that the well location
[ . . 77 shown on this plat wos plotted from field
5 P = Burjed Pipel '
3 t . pe ine notes of actual surveys made by me or
E E ==Elegtric Line l
= v | under my supervision, and that the same
[
5 | | - Is true ond correct to the best of my
= | o knowledge ond belief.
: + + 7
S = = e ———— e e e — - —_—,—— - AL
: | | ?,Azweg |
E | ? l/ ! || Pate Surveyed -
- ~ - -
: ' l &9 11-9-77 -
E | | ) % ‘Req!stered Professional Engineer
E | l Q and/or Land S:\weyor
: | ' - =/ ‘
= | . 2
E o ip ) Vot pinD [ns Gt
T TYYRTUTEYY JH"J"///:?:;'" //2{ '/-?7 (é’/% l {u B. = E(lla’nd
- ’ eg{l[!cate Ne.
[+ 330 660 90 1320- 1880 1980, 23130 2640 2000 1800 1000 B500Q 0 386

W




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" Form \p-ioz
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. L1 4977

Operator Lease . ’ ‘We.ll No. }

Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit. _ 85 ¢
Unit Letter Section Towrrship Range County e -;::‘ et N

L 31 T-17-8 R-35-E Lea -

Actual Footage Location of Well: :

1336 feet from the South lneand 1201 feet from the _West ne Sec, 31
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vacuum Grayburg Dedicated Acreage:

3982! Grayburg-San Andres San Andres 40 Actes

interest and royalty).

[] Yes [] No

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

If answer is “‘yes;’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acbreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

““no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

H

LEGEND }

= Buried Pipeline i
= Electrlic Powere Linp

) = rg

N Q
SO A
° 75
L A20LT el 85
&E”
°

E D AT e e AN NI AU

wd AN RRENE NN SN ENNES NN

90

330 660 1320 16850 1980. 231C

2640

2000 1800

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
toined herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

&;éEi g ZELZZwvd;Q'

B. L. Eiland

Position

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc;

Date

! hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the same

is trve and correct to the best of my
knowledge ond belief.

Date Surveyed

10-18-77-

Reglstered Professional -Engineer

an’d/g Land Surveyor.

&
B. L. Eilan

Certificate No,

4386




NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION ‘ ) Form C~102 .
Supersedes C-128 .

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ' Effective 1-1-65
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. f r o ",’ T T 1077 .
Operator Lease ¢ Well NbT 7 7
Texaco Ing. Central Vacuum Unit D - - a3 T
Unit Letter Section Township Range County ’ "(': Y L i
M 21 T-17-5 R-35-E Lea -
Actual Footage Location of Well:
10 feet from the South line and ]1'%6 feet from the 7-/‘,76 St line Se(“ N %1
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Vacuum ’Gra’yburg_ Dedicated Acreage:
3082 Grayburg San Andres San Andres 1O Acres

1. Qutline the ac.reage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[] Yes [] No If answer is ‘‘yes;’ type of consolidation

If answer is “*no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

1| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

W/ SNe

B. L. Filand

Position

Division Survevor

Company

Texaco Inc.

Date

11-10-77

n

I

|

l

]

I

! ,
o e e e —— — — —

[

I

[

[

i

|

]

LEGEND
: | heraby certify that the well location

P = Butied Pipeline
E = Eléctric Line

shown on this plot wos plotted from field

notes of actual surveys made by me or

under my supervision, and thot the some

is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and bellef.

= = TTTVEITROTNRNRATIENY T T T —
- N
R 3
&7 a Date Surveyed
3 11-T=77 -
E Registered Professional Engineer
i nr}cL7or and- Surveyor
i A oyl
C%%%%@(k%ﬁM%%’CZ%QLS 117 %1 Tah

GEERUNE SEERFERTRWDN
T\ L W = o ) R

Certiftcate No.

8920 1650 1980. 231C 2640 2000 " 1800 1000 500 0 )43{}6




NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION . ' Form C-~102
Supersedes C-128

WELL LLOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Effective 14-65
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. . V4 f -
vy N
Operator Lc_:cse N - We‘&!!N/o.
Texaco Inc, Central Vacuym Unit .. _ ~| ol
Untt Letter Section Township Range County o~ " AP g
0 31 T-17-3 R-35-F Lea ' , T
Actual Footage l.ocation of Well:
50 feet fromthe South line and 25’49 feet from the g, St ueSec, 1
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Vacuum Gra Yburg_ Dedicated Acreage:
3959 Grayburg San Andres San Andres 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[] Yes [ ] No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is ““no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.) |

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, |
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
\ Cerrtres! Vec. ¢A;977 Ve ' = CERTIFICATION
]
I : 5
‘ i E | hereby certify that the informotion con-
l ! E tained herein is true and complete to the
| 1 E best of my knowledge and belief.
' | E )
: e
-— ————+---—-—f--—-—--=— = - =—F B, L. Eiland
! ] Position
- 3 . .
| i = Division Survevor
| | E Cbmpcxny
' ' =| Texaco Inc.
. | : E Date
| : = 11-10-77
ot
S 1
|
=

Location moved to
protect thelt & Section
Corner. |

! heraby certify thot the well location

shown on this plat wos plotted from field

nates of actual surveys made by me or

vnder my supervision, and that the same
is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

— e a— ——— - —

QRN NAREANCARNRNDDED _— e — — —

S0 A

&G Date Surveyed
11-9-77-

Reg!stered Professional Engineer

Lcn Surveyor

5. Bilan :
Certtficate No. ]

0%

N
.._._._...___.....I__.._._._ —_

(4] 330 060 Qo 1320 1680 1080, 231C 2640 2000 " 1800 1000 50Q 0 14353()




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION"_PLAT

-~ Form C~102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. P T et

Operator Lease 5 L. Vel No.

Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit . 99
Unit Letter Section Township Range County.+ - - - )

L P e U e %] (SRR I NN

E 6 T-18-5 R-35-E Lea o :
Actual Footage Location of Well:

1“’08 feet from the North line and 1211 feet from the .weSt line Sec . 6

Ground Legvel Elev:

Producing Formation

Pool ~Vacuum Grayburg

Dedicated Acreages

Unknown

Grayburg San Andres

San Andres

4o

Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest

and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

[] No

(L3

If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

no,’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

sion.

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

\

ARRERRBANGRRBERARRRERELS

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true oand complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

0B o EA,Q

Name

B, L. Eiland

Position

Division Surveyor

Company

Texaco Inc,

|
|
i
| Pl Date
| SO-3/- 77
L0 A2 | .

| & I

L 5@ 1 | heraby certify that the well location

' i é@ l shown on this plat was plotted from field
| (5,\ l notes of octual surveys made by me or
l < \/5 | under my supervision, and thot the some
l 4@ | is truve and correct to the best of my
| i knowledge and belief.
_____ — e D /%T ———
LEGHEND &
P = Buriead Pipeline Date Surveyed -
—L I 10-13=77 |
i | Registe.ed Professional Engineer
I ' and/gr Land Surveyor
L3
I “ V| /Ei y éi;é/ L
\ Certorzs/ k%aa&xv‘é%u%<;J B 1. ¥Ry
1 ' Certificate No.
0 330 660 ‘00 1320 1650 1980. 231C 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 o LI‘386




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

179907

Operator Lease ) . - Well No.
Texaco Inc. Central Vacuum Unit . - 100
Unit Letter Section Township Range County e, T e, ]
F 6 T-18-38 R-35-E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well: - i
1372 feet from the NOI‘th line and 25}41" feet from the h’eSt line Sec . 6
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool VaCUuUmM Grayburg Dedicated Acreage:
3972! Grayburg-San Andres San Andres Lo Acres

1. Outline the ac.reage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wori(ing

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes

[] No

If answer is *‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

02

poel

7

3\
k "
o

SH0 A

7}\\‘ -
Y ?
+————;&-~w~—ﬂ————-9 B.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

VAN Y We

I. Eiland

Position
Division Surveyor

Company

Texaco Inc.

Date

L0-3/- PP

|
|
i
I o
|
]
|

LEGEN¢

P = Pipeling Buried

1 hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and thot the same
_is frve and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

10-

1877

Reglstered Professtonal Engineer

!

l

|

|

| and/95.l.and Surveyor,

. 13,4, S

& £, 1! Eitand

‘80 1320 1680 1980, 231C 2640

Coortral Vs .

Cortificaie No.

4386

1000 300 o




¢ .

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PQAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

|
i
|

Form C 102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

r19er

Operator Lease h Well No.
Texaco Inc, Central Vacuom Upit - e ol 207,
Unit Letter Section Township Range County C‘
G 6 T-18-5 R-35-E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well: )
1410 feet from the NOTth line nd 1336 feet from the Fa st e  See, 6

3976

Ground Lgvel Elev:
! Grayburg San Andres

Producing Formation

Pool  Vacuum Grayburg
San Andres

Dedicated Acreage:

}{.O Acres

J

this

If answer is

Yes [_] No If answer is ‘‘yes)’

type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

no’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
i CERTIFICATION
LEGENT
P = Buried Dipeline | hereby certify thot the information con-
E = EleCtrl{ Line tained herein is true and complete to the
TB= Tank Battery best of my knowledge and belief.

[\é ;{/ X%LVT’Q

660 ‘90 1320 1650 1980. 231C 2640

2000 1500

| B. I. Eiland
E Position
\ e| Division Surveyor
E Company
=| Texaco Inc.
o Date
0-3/- 77

! hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys mode by me orb
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed

16-19-77

Registered Professional Engineer

qmﬁ Lan%Surveyor‘

L. KT nd

1000 50Q 0

Certmcme No.

4386

L —

i o o




EXHIBIT A

NSL-910
WELL UNIT
NO. LETTER TOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
Lo D L2t FNL & 12L47' FWL 36 17-8 34-E ~
h1 c 60' FNL & 2552' FWL 36 17-8 34-E ~
42 A 32' FNL & 1286' FEL 36 17-8 34-g
L3 A 35 FNL & 127' FEL 36 17-S 34-E «
Ll D 134 FNL & 1219' FWL 31 17-8 35-E ~
45 c 121' FNL & 2475' FWL 31 17-S 35-E
58 A 1310' FNL & 132' FEL 36 17-8 34-E
59 E 1403 FNL & 1200' FWL 31 17-8 35-E ~
60 cC 1310' FNL & 2535' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
71 G 2630' FNL & 2623' FEL 36 17-S 34-E ~
73 H 2630' FNL & 142! FEL 36 17-8 34-
Th L 2561' FSL & 1180' FWL 31 17-8 35-E
81 L 1332' FSL & 1310' FWL 36 17-8 34-E —
82 K 1330' FSL & 2528' FWL 36 17-8 34-E /
8h I 1330' FSL & 151' FEL 36 17-S 34-E .
85 L 1336' FSL & 1201' FWL 31 17-S 35-E
93 M 10' FSL & 1136' FWL 31 17-8 35-E ./
ol o] 50' FSL & 2549' FEL 31 17-8S 35-E .
99 E 1408® FNL & 1211' FWL 6 18-S 35-E/
100 F 1372' FHL & 2544 FWL 6 18-S 35-E /
101 G 1410' FNL & 1336' FEL 6 18-8 35-E
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a- T WATVER OF OBJECTION

Unorthodox Well Location
- Central Vacuum Unit
Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 98X 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico B&®MX 87501

Gentlemen:

As an authorized representative of the below named
offset operator, I hereby certify that I have been notified
by Texaco Inc. of their application for unorthodox well
location for Central Vacuum Unit well numbers 40 and 81 and
do hereby waive any objection to the granting of this applica-

tion.

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
OFFSET OPERATOR

- .
Byl : o

DATE: December 20, 1977
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T dR ~\~) \é\
r20 10 1917 [

L.

T,

e ReATION GO
=7 g5l 'C WATVER OF OBJECTION
Unorthodox Well Location
Central Vacuum Unit

Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 1980

Santa Fe, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

As an authorized representative of the below named
offset operator, I hereby certify that I have been notified

by Texaco Inc. of their application for unorthodox well

location for Central Vacuum Unit well numbers 40 and 81 and -

do hereby waive any objection to the granting of this applica-

tion. Respective well lecations a res: Unit D, 42¢ FN & IR47® FW Lines,
Sec. 36, T~17-S,R-34~E, and in Unit L, 1332* FS & 1310* FuW lihes,
Sec, 36, T-17-S,R-34~E, both in Lea County.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
~ OFFSET OPERATOR

BY: W;W W

DATE:_ /A= - 27




